STATE of MINNESOTA



TIM PAWLENTY GOVERNOR

TO ALL SHERIFFS, PEACE OFFICERS, AND OTHER CIVIL OFFICERS STATE OF MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, it has been made known to me by the Governor of **South Dakota** that **MARK DUANE LAFRENZ** (the "fugitive") stands charged by complaint before the proper authorities, with the crime(s) of **Failure to Appear at Scheduled Hearing**, committed in said State, and that the fugitive has fled from justice in Iowa and has taken refuge in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the Governor of South Dakota pursuant to the Constitution, the laws of the United States, and the laws of the State of Minnesota and the State of South Dakota, has demanded that I cause the fugitive to be arrested and delivered to **Sheriff Michael Milstead and/or designee** who is/are duly authorized to receive into custody and convey the fugitive back to South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, the demand is duly certified as authentic by the Governor of South Dakota:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Tim Pawlenty, Governor of the State of Minnesota, issue this Warrant commanding all sheriffs, peace officers, and other civil officers of this State, to arrest and aid and assist in arresting MARK DUANE LAFRENZ and to deliver the fugitive to the designated agent(s) in order that the fugitive may be taken back to South Dakota to be dealt with according to law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota at St. Paul, Minnesota, this day of March, in the year Two Thousand Four.

Governor

Secretary of State